

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4259/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No. 8271/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B.SHARMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godard,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter in the month of January,2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master