

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3303 OF 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.B.SHARMA (Dead) by Lrs. & Anr. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3303 OF 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... Appellant(s)

Versus

R.B.SHARMA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call, none appeared before us on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. K.K.Sharma, and Ms. Rekha Pandey appeared on

behalf of respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(d) and Respondent No. 2
Union of India respectively.

The civil appeal is dismissed in default for non-
prosecution. Parties to bear their respective costs.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(C.K.PRASAD)

New Delhi,
June 03, 2010.