

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3303 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.B.SHARMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent No.1 have already filed statement of case. However, respondent No.2 has not filed statement of case, despite time given by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 6.9.2013.

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3303 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.B.SHARMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent No.1 have already filed statement of case. However, respondent No.2 has not filed statement of case, despite time given by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 6.9.2013.

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)

REGISTRAR

rd