

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3303 of 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.B.SHARMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Post the matter after summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master